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www.kuringgairotary.org.au  The club meets every Monday 6.30pm at West Pymble Bowling Club  

Meeting Apology 
Please use the club web-
site before 3 pm on 
meeting day to apologise 
or add a guest, or you will 
be required to reimburse 
the club for your meal 
cost. 
http://
www.kuringgairotary.org.au 

Rotary Club Of 
Ku-ring-gai Inc 

Chartered  
6th February 1959 

In this issue 

This  Week 

Macquarie University 

Movie Evening 
We had a good attendance for Late 
Bloomers. I don’t know how many could 
not attend because of the traffic chaos, 
but it took me 2 1/2 hours to drive from 
Meadowbank to Roseville 

The estimated profit for the evening is 
$1,203.00 

Another good fundraiser organized by 
Ross Egan 

Last Week 

 
. 

Attendance Sheet for  
up-coming Functions  

Please see Caroline for the Attendance 
sheet to nominate for these functions: 

Mon 5 Mar - Tour & dinner at Macquarie 
Library 
Sat 21 Apr - Trivia Night 
Sat 26 May - Dinner for 8 (host or attend) 

Last Week 

‘Where did you hear about the 
event’ – replies taken from the registrants 
list. (Not everyone made an entry): 
  
Cycle shop      20 
Cycling Club   29 
Facebook        19 (includes 2 who said 
‘Facebook ad) 
Friend              180 
Health Club     3 
Leaflet             68 
Paper/Mag      35 
Poster              5 
Roadsign/Banner 14 
Website           50 
  
Total riders so far – over 450 (about 
40 over last 3 days) 
 
At 4.30pm Sunday we have 507 reg-
istration plus 17 who are yet to pay 
  
 
 
 

BHCC WEB Statistics 

Direction to Macquarie Univer-
Please copy and paste to your browser 

 

Link to map: http://www.whereis.com/?
id=33F502B9C5C257&intref=emailmap 

Next Meeting not at WPBC 
This coming week we meet at Macquarie 
University 



Macquarie University Library Dinner 
 Macquarie University Library Dinner & Tour 

Monday 5 March 6.30 pm 
Cost: $32 

 

DINNER 
Where:  Dunmore Lang College, 130-134 Herring 

Road, North Ryde NSW 2113 
When:   6.30pm buffet dinner 
Speaker: Maxine Brodie, University librarian 

TOUR 
Where: Macquarie University library (building C3C) 
When:  7.45pm 

 
Come and enjoy a buffet dinner, talk and tour of the 
historical Lachlan Macquarie Room as well as Mac-

quarie University’s innovative and sustainable new li-
brary  

Link to map: http://www.whereis.com/?
id=33F502B9C5C257&intref=emailmap  

 

Which one of these (below) do potential members think we are?  



 

Remainder of 2011-2012 Calendar  

DATE Speaker  (BM = Board meeting) 
Monday 5 March Maxine Brodie: Macquarie University  BM 

Monday 12 March Diana Hanks - "Tales from a Dilly Bag"  
16-18 Mar Conference 

Monday 19 March Macquarie Park talk 

Sunday 25 March: Bobbin Head Cycle Classic 

Monday 26 March Ross Lambert: social media 

Monday 2 April Emyr Evans  BM 

Monday 9 April Easter Monday 

Monday 16 April Saving our Heritage (New members night) 

Saturday 21 April  Trivia night 

Monday 23 April Robin Millar, Financial Information Service, Centrelink – Topic: 
Retirement Options  

Monday 30 April  Patrick Haynes: "Huskies in the Antarctic in the 60's"  

Monday 7 May BM 

Monday 14 May Ivan Cribb, Member -  Topic: Life Story  

Monday 21 May Hat day 

Saturday 26 May dinners-for-eight 

Monday 28 May Red Shield collection 

Monday 4 June BM 

Monday 11 June Queen’s birthday – no meeting 

Monday 18 June  

Monday 25 June Changeover 


